Hall of the House of Representatives

88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011 **Amendment Form**

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1760 TO CREATE ARTS AND CULTURAL DISTRICTS AND TO PROVIDE INCENTIVES FOR THE CREATION OF ARTS AND CULTURAL DISTRICTS. Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1760 Amend House Bill No. 1760 as originally introduced: Page 1, delete lines 8 through 10 and substitute "AN ACT TO CREATE ARTS AND CULTURAL DISTRICTS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES." Delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute: "TO CREATE ARTS AND CULTURAL DISTRICTS." Page 3, delete lines 19 through 24 Page 3, line 26, delete "15-11-806" and substitute "15-11-805" Delete SECTIONS 2 through 5 in their entirety



AND

AND

AND

AND

The Amendment was read **By: Representative Summers** JLL/JLL - 03/17/11 01:50 **JLL196**